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Minutes for Working Group PC37.30.1 
St. Pete Beach, Florida 

May 7, 2007 
 
Greetings and Introductions 
The meeting was called to order at 8:03 AM.  See the roster at the end of this document.  8 of 19 Members 
and 15 Guests were present.   5 members were excused absences. 
 
Patent Disclosure 

• Current IEEE patent policy slides were shown. 
• IEEE patent policy advice was provided as required. 
• An opportunity was provided for WG members to identify or disclose patents that they believe might 

be essential for the use of this standard. 
• There were no responses of any known patents or patent applications. 

 
Approval of Minutes 
Minutes of the meeting held on October 2, 2006 in Milwaukee, Wisconsin were approved as submitted. 
 
New Business 
There was no new business brought before the working group.  There was some general conversation 
initiated by Jeff Nelson concerning the original intent and scope of this project.  
 
Document Review 
After a brief discussion of the ballot process, a review of the pre-ballot Mandatory Editorial Coordination 
by IEEE editorial staff of PC37.30.1/D1rev18, dated 30 April 2007, was held. 
 
Observations of the reviewer will be handled as follows: 
 

• The word “WARNING” will be removed from notes to Table B.1 and Table B.2. 
• The NESC will be added to the Reference Clause.  The reference date will be removed in Sub-

clause 2.1, as well as the reference date and rule for OSHA. 
• The references indicated which are not cited in the body of the document will be moved to the 

Bibliography. 
• The Clause numbering will be corrected.  It was noted that John Angelis contributed a review of 

this prior to the meeting. 
 
Absent member Ken Harless had volunteered to help as needed and will be solicited to assist with 
formatting of tables and figures prior to final publication. 
 
Ballot Processing 
Volunteers were solicited to aid in review of Ballot comments when received.  The following individuals 
volunteered: 
 

• Section 2 – James Houston 
• Section 3 – Randall Dotson 
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• Section 4 – David Galicia 
• Section 5 – Michael Wheeler 
• Section 6 – Danny Hoss 
• Section 7 – Randall Dotson 
• Section 8 – Carl Reigart 
• Annex A – The Chairperson will solicit James Ransom for this. 
• Annex B – Alex Dixon 
• Annex C – Alex Dixon 
• Annex D – Paul Barnett 
• Annex E – No Volunteer 
• Annex F – No Volunteer 
 

 
Adjournment 
 
The meeting adjourned at 9:35 AM. 
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Meeting Roster 
 

Name Affiliation Phone E-Mail Member/
Guest 

Sign 
In 

Ambrose, Chris Florida Power & Light Company 561-845-4841 chris_ambrose@ieee.org M E 

Angelis, John Cooper Power 479-587-6390 jangelis@ieee.org M E 

Brisson, Lyne  514-840-3000 brisson.lyne@hydro.qc.ca M   

Brothers, Lowell  205-426-4090 lbrothers@royalswitchgear.com M  

Brown, Bob Hubbell Power Systems 563-682-8347 rabrown@hps.hubbell.com M E 

Dixon, Alex Alex Dixon, Inc. 410-922-0014 dixon.alex@ieee.org M P 

Dotson, Randall Lakeland Electric, City of Lakeland, FL 863-834-6494 randall.dotson@lakelandelectric.com M P 

Fortin, Marcel  450-922-0925 fortin.marcel@ieee.org M E 

Gavazza, Rick Pacific Gas & Electric Company 510-874-2362 rjg4@pge.com M  

Harless, Ken Pascor Atlantic 276-688-2212 kharless@pascoratlantic.com M E 

Houston, James Alabama Power Co. 205-257-4069 jehousto@southernco.com M P 

Isaac, Carlos  817-215-6370 cisaac@txued.com M   

Kollar, Alan FirstEnergy Corp. 330-384-5552 kollara@firstenergycorp.com M P 

Konkle, Dan Siemens Power Transmission & Distribution, Inc 501-362-6266 dan.konkle@siemens.com M P 

Monroe, Alec USCO Power Equipment Corporation, Inc. 205-592-7241 amonroe@uscopower.com M  

Morgan, Peter  520-294-3452 switches@morpac.com M   

Ransom, Jim Independent Consultant 503-292-2435 jcwr@worldnet.att.net M  

Reigart, Carl Ferraz Shawmut Inc. 978-465-4251 creigart@ieee.org M P 

Zawadzki, Jan Powertech Labs 604-590-7487 jan.zawadzki@powertechlabs.com M P 
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Name Affiliation Phone E-Mail Member/
Guest 

Sign 
In 

Bannink, Harm KEMA T&D Testing Services – KPT  215-822-4291 harm.bannink@kema.com G P 

Barnett, Paul Tennessee Valley Authority 423-751-4662 rpbarnett@tva.gov G P 

Brown, Sheila ABB Inc. 336-601-2258 sheila.l.brown@us.abb.com G P 

Galicia, David Ameren 314-554-3520 dgalicia@ieee.org G P 

Grigsby, David C. USCO Power Equipment Corporation, Inc. 205-699-0840 dgrigsby@uscopower.com G P 

Holloman, Luther Dominion 804-257-4640 luther.holloman@dom.com G P 

Hoss, Danny Southern States, LLC 770-946-4562 dhoss@ieee.org G P 

Johnson, Cory Bonneville Power Administration 360-418-2606 cwjohnson@bpa.gov G P 

Mayle, Frank W. TECHNIBUS 330-478-6395 fmayle@ieee.org G P 

McCord, Neil A. Southern States, LLC 770-946-4562 neil.mccord@ieee.org G P 

Moody, Sean Ferraz Shawmut, Inc. 978-465-4233 sean.moody@ferrazshawmut.com G P 

Nelson, Jeffrey Tennessee Valley Authority 423-751-8275 jeffnelson@ieee.org G P 

Starcevic, Kresimir KEMA T&D Testing Services – KPT 215-822-4231 kresimir.starcevic@kema.com G P 

Wheeler, Mike Turner Electric, LLC 618-397-1865 mwheeler@tecoswitch.com G P 

White, Trey Siemens Power Transmission & Distribution, Inc 501-362-6266 twhite@ieee.org G P 

Rostron, Joe SSI Power LLC 770-946-4562 j.rostron@southernstatesllc.com C   

Worland, Elbert  714-895-0432 electrical@ieee.org C   
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